Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the Open Fields and Waters Contract 
with the Nebraska Grune and Parks Commission for property located at the Alliance Municipal 
Airport. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the annual payment to be received by the City of 
Alliance is Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Nine and 00/lOOths Dollars ($5,849.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rct day of June, 2025.

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

NEBRASKA 
- GAME� PARKS-

����

Nebraska Game and Parks Commission